West Virginia

Purchasing Division

The following documentation is an electronically-
submitted vendor response to an advertised
solicitation from the West Virginia Purchasing
Bulletin within the Vendor Self-Service portal at
wWVOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West Virginia’s
procurement process, and to maintain the
transparency of the bid-opening process, this
documentation submitted online is publicly posted
by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses
to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing
Division in hard copy format.




Solicitation Response(SR) | Dept: 0323

(LI GT BT Contact | Default Values | Discount | Document Information | Clarification Request

ID: ESR08102100000000824 Ver.: 1

Jump to; FORMS @1"60 P Home ﬁPersonalize @) Accessibilty |g] App Help . About @
Budgeting

Accounts Receivable | Accounts Payable

[= List View

Procurement Folder: 897751

Procurement Type:

Vendor ID:

Legal Name:
Alias/DBA:
Total Bid:

Response Date:
Response Time:
Responded By User ID:
First Name:

Last Name:

Email:

Phone:

Central Purchase Order

000000180429 &
IPROMO
$91,650.00

08/10/2021

8:42

iPromo a |
Stephanie

Russell

rip@ipromo.com

8445994693

SO Doc Code:
SO Dept:

SO Doc ID:
Published Date:
Close Date:
Close Time:
Status:

Solicitation Description:

Total of Header Attachments:
Total of All Attachments:

CRFQ

0323
WWV2200000001
8/3/21

8/10/21

13:30

Closed

ADDENDUM 3 :TAA Promotional
Outreach Items

- -

A
v




‘,ﬂg’{’(ﬁﬁ%ﬁ; Department o_f Administration
- Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East

Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 897751

Solicitation Description: ADDENDUM 3 :TAA Promotional Outreach ltems

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order
Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version
2021-08-10 13:30 SR 0323 ESR08102100000000824 1

VENDOR

000000180429
IPROMO

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0323 WWV2200000001

Total Bid: 91650

Comments:

Response Date: 2021-08-10

Response Time:

08:42:30

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Dusty J Smith

(304) 558-2063

dusty.j.smith@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X

FEIN#

DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Date Printed:  Aug 10, 2021

Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Deluxe Executive Portfolio 2500.000C EA 25.980000 64950.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

80141605

Commodity Line Comments: Unit pricing includes imprinting and freight
Extended Description:

See 3.1.1 in specifications

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2 Luminesque Stylus Pen 5000.000C EA 0.540000 2700.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

80141605

Commodity Line Comments: Unit pricing includes imprinting and freight

Extended Description:

See 3.1.2 in Specifciations

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3 Rotate USB Flash Drive 2500.000C EA 9.600000 24000.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

80141605

Commodity Line Comments: Unit pricing includes imprinting and freight
Extended Description:

see 3.1.3 in Specifications

Date Printed: ~ Aug 10, 2021 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05



Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130

Stata of Wost Virginia
Contralized Requost for Quote
Miacallanaous

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Proc Folder: 897751

Doc Description: ADDENDUM 3 :TAA Promotional Outroach ltems ADDENDUM 3

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Reoason for Modification:

TO CLARIFY ADDEMNDUM 2

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version

2021-08-03 2021-08-10  13:30 CRFQ 0323 WWwv2200000001 4

‘BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E
CHARLESTON WV 25305

us

'VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code: OOODDO 1 go L{ Zq
Vendor Name : | (Promo (FH cimqn Y Pfemtar ij*\'em )

Address : 702)5
- Street : W L ake Q‘{” .

City : CJ’? | C ng
. State : IL Country : (/15

| Principal Contact : S‘f’ep}’] anle ’20{ ssed|
' Vendor Contact Phone: g4y - H99- 93

Z: (6010077

Extension:

'FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
‘Dusty J Smith

1(304) 558-2063

1dusty.j.smith@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X

vt 200-HHAY DD  pare 8/5/0?

All offers subjt{ct to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

i ID: - -CRFQ-002 2020/05
Date Printed:  Aug 3, 2021 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ




/ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

1. TO CLARIFY THE ONLY CHANGES MADE TO THE SPECIFICATIONS PUBLISHED N ADDEMDUM 7 WAS TO MODIFY
THE CONTENT OF

SECTI ON 6 SHIPMENT AND RETURN
6.1 SHIPMENT AND DELIVERY

NO OTHER CHANGES
QUESTIONS REGARDING THE SOLICITATION MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO DUSTY J SMITHEW/ GO PRIOE T6
THE QUESTION PERIOD DEADLINE CONTAINED IN THE INSTRUCTIONS TO VENDORS SUBMITTING BIDS

“"PLEASE NOTE MAKE SURE YOU DOWNLOAD ALL OF THE DOCUMENTS ****

INVOICE TO SHIP TO
WORKFORCE WEST WORKFORCE WEST
VIRGINIA VIRGINIA
1900 KANAWHA BLVD, EAST 1900 KANAWHA BLVD, EAST
BLDG 3, 3RD FLOOR, SUITE BLDG 3, 3RD FLOOR, SUITE
300 300
CHARLESTON wv CHARLESTON wv
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price m
1 Deluxe Executive Portfolio 2500.00000 EA 72598 QOL/ 950 (1|
p H
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
80141605 Cemline  Price includes }mprirﬂ‘i':j F2700
and treiqh+

Extended Description:

See 3.1.1 in specifications SE’Q Paﬁe ? oF "H’)[5 )’eSPOHSC. -FJY' CL€+CL\L§_

. FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05
Date Printed: ~ Aug 3, 2021 Page: 2




INVOICE TO SHIP TO

WORKFORCE WEST TWORKFORGE WEST

VIRGINIA VIRGINIA

1900 KANAWHA BLVD, EAST 1000 KANAWHA BLVD, EAST

BLDG 3, 3RD FLOOR, SUITE BLDG 3, ARD FLOOKR, SUITE

300 300

CHARLESTON CHARLESTON

us o USA,,

Line Comm Ln Desc Qly ) ;_‘_ - q[llg.lnnlao Unit Prica Tatal Prica

2 Luminesque Stylus Pen 5000.00000 EA () - ,/{ ff .70 L 1

Comm Code Manufacturer Spoclflcntlgr;“.__‘ o Modal # ‘

80141605 Innovation Line  Twist ackion pen with 235220 P
sof rubkber stylus oo

=

Extended Description: - - \ , : 1

See 3.1.2 in Specifciations \Qr\C\r\g ncludes im P Nt ng ond Fre 9 a3

INVOICE TO [sHIP TO

WORKFORCE WEST WORKFORCE WEST

VIRGINIA VIRGINIA

1900 KANAWHA BLVD, EAST 1900 KANAWHA BLVD, EAST

BLDG 3, 3RD FLOOR, SUITE BLDG 3, 3RD FLOOR, SUITE

300 300

CHARLESTON Wwv CHARLESTON Y

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

3 Rotate USB Flash Drive 2500.00000 EA Cf 1210, D?q OTD /™
’ - UV

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

8014 .

0141605 | eed's Rotede D F??gﬂggw [(c95-9 |
Extended Description: . ‘ : . ) N
see 3.1.3 in Specifications \Or\(‘_\ ng neludes mPr\ h ﬂfj e\ -Qrc:\g\’\‘\’

/SCHEDULE OF EVENTS bsittnisibig :
Line Event Event Date
1 Techinical Questions due by 11am 2021-07-30

Date Printed:  Aug 3, 2021 Page: 3 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05




ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.: WWV2200000001

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this
addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to cach addendum received and sign below.
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification,

Acknowledgment: [ hercby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc. ‘

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to each addendum received)

[ Addendum No. 1 [ ] Addendum No. 6
M Addendum No. 2 [ ] Addendum No. 7
[ Addendum No. 3 [ ] Addendum No. 8
[ 1 Addendum No. 4 [ 1 Addendum No. 9
[ ] Addendum No. 5 [ ] Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. 1
further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the
information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

T Promo

M B

/ Adthorized Signature

gls )4l

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.
Revised 6/8/2012




SOLICITATION NUMBER: WWVv2200000001
Addendum Number: 2

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as
("Sohcitation™) to reflect the change(s) identificd and described below

Applicable Addendum Category:
[ ] Modity bid opening date and time
[&] Modify specifications of product or service being sought
[¢/] Attachment of vendor questions and responses
[ | Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet
[ ]| Correction of error

[ | Other

Description of Modification to Solicitation:
ADDENDUM 2 IS ISSUED FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS:

1. CHANGING THE BID OPENING FROM AUGUST 5TH 2021 TO AUGUST 10TH 2021
2. MODIFY SPECIFICATIONS
3.TO GIVE RESPONSES FOR THE QUESTIONS

NO OTHER CHANGES

Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been
included herewith as Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

Terms and Conditions:

1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in
full force and effect.

2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by
completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith.
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification. The addendum
acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Revised 6/8/2012

]



SOLICITATION NUMBER: WWV2200000001
Addendum Number: 3

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identificd as
(“Solicitation™) to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

Applicable Addendum Category:

[ ] Modify bid opening date and time

[ | Modify specifications of product or service being sought
[ | Attachment of vendor questions and responses

[ | Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet

[ | Correction of error

[¢/| Other

Description of Modification to Solicitation:
ADDENDUM 3 IS ISSUED FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS:

1. TO CLARIFY THE ONLY CHANGES MADE TO THE SPECIFICATIONS PUBLISHED IN
ADDENDUM 2 WAS TO MODIFY THE CONTENT OF

SECTI ON 6 SHIPMENT AND RETURN
6.1 SHIPMENT AND DELIVERY

NO OTHER CHANGES
Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been
included herewith as Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.
Terms and Conditions:

1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in
full force and effect.

2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by
completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith.
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification. The addendum
acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Revised 6/8/2012




ZjiPromo

©st.1999

Stephanie Ryssell
el Fut

stephanie russell@ipromo com

Deluxe Executive Vintage Leather Padfolio

SKU: P2700

Get down to business with the deluxe executive vintage leather padfolio

This classic, black leather padfolio features an inside zippered pocret. mult-
pocket organizer, open gusseted pocket for files, pen loop, 8 1/2 # 11 paper
pad and slash pocket that fits most tablets. At 1025 L« 1375 H « 1 W, thr
favor also accommodates an A4 paper pad. Raise brand awareress by
having your company logo debossed or silkscreened today!

As low as

$25.98

PRICING -
Quantity 25 50 100 300
Price $36.09 $30.95 $27.02 $25.98
Quantity 25 50 100 300
Price $36.09 1 $30.95 $27.02 $25.98
COLORS MISC.
Black / Brown Categories Mobile Sleeves/cases / Pad Folios
Themes Collegiate / Finance / Travel
SIZES

10.25"x1"x13.75"

MATERIALS

Leather

PRODUCTION & SHIPPING

Packaging
L * Bulk

Production Time

¢ There is no production time information available.




	Advantage;jsessionid=t5CLCtMj5Vtfwjf746dRZzhfHDqXE3_yYqsACYA0.pdf
	1
	2
	3


